

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA

www.manitowoc.org

March 11, 2020



TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

Remove & Replace Existing Sidewalks II

WS-20-8

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the February 19, 2020 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive e-bids for Bids for Remove & Replace Existing Sidewalks II, project WS-20-8. City Clerk reported having received two (2) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Bidder	Bid Bond	Base Bid
Seiler Bros. Construction	Bid Bond	\$36,835.00
Forward Contractors	Bid Bond	\$41,590.00

"Moved by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, seconded by Finance Director/Treasurer Steve Corbeille, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 6. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

DEBORAH NEUSER

Secretary Board of Public Works

3/11/2020 Bid Evaluation



Contact Quest

Logout

20-0294

The Construction Industry's Premier Bid Management System

Home

Bid Requirements

Bid Letting

· Item Codes

Sonja Birr

#WS-20-8 REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING SIDEWALKS II (#6720453)

02/19/2020 04:00 PM CST

Owner: Manitowoc WI, City of Solicitor: Manitowoc WI, City of

Show Evaluation Options

Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total - Mandatory completion

Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total - Optional completion

Sections shown in this color are fixed and cannot be edited by the bidder

					Seiler Bros. Construction Inc		Forward Contractors	
					ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs
					Accepted		Accepted	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
■ S. 21st St to	o S. 29th St, Wes	stern Ave to Manitowoc River						
1	1	4" Concrete Sidewalk (Rem. & Repl.)	SF	3400	\$6.18	\$21,012.00	\$7.00	\$23,800.00
2	2	6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway (Rem. & Repl.)	SF	1400	\$6.27	\$8,778.00	\$7.00	\$9,800.00
3	3	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A" (Rem. & Repl.)	LF	48	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$65.00	\$3,120.00
4	4	6" Concrete Curb, Type "A" (Rem. & Repl.)	LF	10	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
5	5	Install Detectable Warning Fields	EA	7	\$45.00	\$315.00	\$40.00	\$280.00
6	6	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Incl. Drilling)	EA	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
7	7	3/8" Tie Bars (Incl. Drilling)	EA	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
8	8	Sawing Concrete Sidewalk (Full Depth)	LF	60	\$3.50	\$210.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
9	9	Grubbing Stumps & Roots	ID	190	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$1.00	\$190.00
10	10	Sawing Concrete or Asphalt Pavement (Full Depth)	LF	60	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
11	11	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
				Base Bid Total:		\$36,835.00		\$41,590.00

Post Prelim Bid Tabs	Export to CSV	Done	
and the second s			